

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/339
Date request received:	27/10/2017
Date request responded to:	21/11/2017
Category:	Policies
Tags:	Prevent, radicalisation, extremism, violence, tools, risk, assessment, awareness, training

Request Detail:

- 1) Which risk scoring tools are in use within the trust which contain specific criteria on radicalisation and/or extremism? This includes VERA, VERA-2 and VERA-2R, as well as risk scoring tools which address the risk of general violence, but might also contain criteria on radicalisation/extremism.
- 2) Which of these tools are applied to all patients (for example - when new patients enter the forensic service), and which are used only when there is a specific concern about radicalisation?
- 3) Has the trust developed a Risk Assessment tool using criteria on radicalisation/extremism adapted from Basic Prevent Awareness training templates provided by NHS England? If so, please provide a template. When is this used?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.